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Dear----,l/4 ..... l1~. _' ....,.fV.tUo6...::;;.~: U.:;:..tY....:E:...:.:N_...;..::VA...!.JN~p,~tt~.£,,~_--L 

'J( I ' 
[ Your application to be admitted to th, United Statea under 

Section 207 of the Immigration and Nattional!ty Act, .i 
amended, as a refugee bas not 'been ap~roved~ Youbav. 
failed toe,tab1ish tbat you qualify as , ~efugee unde,r 

[ 1 

[ 1 

the provisions of Section 101(a)(42) of tb.INA. 

, , 

You have been approved to enter the United States as a 
parolee under the Public Interest Par~le Program initiated 
by the Unit.d States Government in th. int~rest of family 
reunification. You must have a sponsor who will pay for 
transportation'to the United States and. show that be or 
sbe bas the financial ability and willingness to support 
~ou until your status can be adjusted from that of a 
parcilee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. You 
will also be given authorization to seek'employment once 
you are in the U. S. 

I 

Upon a thorough review it has been dete~mined that you are 
no~ eligible foe consider~tiori under the Or~erly Departure 
~rogram. ODP processing criteria does not include cages 
such as yours,; and therefore we are unabl. to proceed with 
your Case. ' 

'If you wish to provlde further evidence in support ot your 
application, th~t e~idence should be mailed to:, 

I 

Director: 
Orderly Departur~ Program 
127 Panjabhum Building, 8th Floor 
:Sathorn Tat Road 

, lBas:tgkok 10120" Thailand . " 
, , 

I , 

[AI: -oonxin nhap cu vao Hoa ky cu'a Ong/8a, dJbl, dieu khoan 207 
f\rcJa: B9 L~at '~h~p Cu. vii ~f1~P Tieh, nhlf _ da j)a ~ung ' ... the~ di;n 

':,:. L, :)~ ~i n~n ~a k~ong _ du6e chap thU~,I'\. 6n9/!3a da ,.ithong h,?l du 
L '!:dlfu ~ien .. nhu 1a m9t t! nc:'n dubi dieu khoa;" , 101 (a) (42) 

" , ' cda DO luat ,INA ' , , 
., .. . '. 

[: ]'; ong/B~ .. da ~u~c chap thu~n V80 Ho~ ky :~h,ep :dl~n C;f"c, b~~t 
, , ' co .dieu kien (pArolee) trong Chuong T,r inh l>ac Bi~t Co Ldi 

, . 

ibh Cho nin Chun9 (Public Interest Pa,role ,pr~r.m) 'do: . 
chi'nh phu Hoa kX khcfi xuo';g v f ~19i reh c:.ua, ~!~c dpan ~~ ... 
9ia dtnh. 6ng/Ba phaied mot ng~oi bao.1an~Ya ng~b~ do se 
trA to'n phi' iii chuye~ di Itoa ky va chung' 'nil nh 1. eo khi, 
n:ing tii chinh va s~n san9 bao tr9 6.1g/B8 .. chOSen khi ~inh 
tefng di.!' dae ,bi~t eo dieu ki~n du'6q dieu ._~hrnh than~ 
~i'n thlfa,~ng t~u dan (Pe!~an~nt r,sldent)~c~~ HOf kY., ~' 
ong/B~ cung se du'?c quyen tim vi~c 'l~m ~~. khi Ong7B.~, g 

Hoa kyo ,~ " 
i ' 

), Sau khi dujet xet ky 1tl6ng,'oDP quye't din" Ong/B8 kh0!lg 
hoi de. dieu 'kien de'\: dude chA'p thuan t!:r~ng ,Chu'6nq Trinh Ra 
-01 cd TratTu. 'Tieu chuah hi.en hanh cUa ODP thOng bao gam 
nhun9 trti~ng hdp nhtl truong fi3e ctia Ong/B8, vet vi'the'ODP 
thOng th' ti~'n hanh hd~ sa eua ·Ong/8a. , 
Ne~ Ong/ba muon nop them chJng co de~bb sung cho h& ad cJa 
dng/Di, ~ln gal d@n: I 

, .' Glam Doc, 
Orderly Departure Program 
127 Panjabhum 8uilding, 9th 
Sathorn Tal Road 
Bangot 10120, Thailand 

" 

.. - .. _---------' 
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M!' BAll I'THAN DAlY 
TIlTH LAM DOlTa 

conG TiOA. XA HOJ: enu 11G fIlA. VIET HAr·' 

DO CLAP - TTJ ,DO .. HAHH PEDC 

.. ' s~: ?:r{( /QD/UB 
Da.1at, tlGay 

Q' U Y 11 T 
"V/v tba kbbi troi • 

• g l If II ..... , 
tgP trullC Giuo 
I 

,f nam 1980 

., 
duo oai tao" . . 

• , A A , .,., 

.) t 

- Cl1n·. eu JJGbi quyet so 1~9/HQ/TVQH llGOY 20/6/1961 euu Uy 
Bp,n TbddnG vu' qu~(:-Hoi va ThonG td s ~ 121/CP l1Gtty 9/8/I961, Quy~t', ;( • ... / 'A 10. , • 

d\nh so 154/CP nr;ny 01 10/1973 eua JI«]i donG Chl nh Phu; 

. - C::'ill CV., Thotlg tl.1.sb 220/TTl! ncny 14/h/I978 va Tl1en~' tl.1 3~. 
342/TTG n~ay 2(6/I~79 S~w, ThJ tlldnG C~!nb ,.pbti quy d~t~b QUlon ht}n 
,.lDh quyon Hho.· ulidoeaptulh troru vi9c xo·t tang, G1 am"thC'1 hCtl1, 

,. A. , , 114" ... ~" 

tbn 1!hoi tr~i t~p tr.utlG1Giao d\lc cal t~o dol voi ubl1ng ngl1di clatlG 
b\ tQP trunG ciao d~c cui t~o; 

, ~ t A A' , •• #It. 

... Can cd Quyot dlnh eua oUG BC}, trl1dn(f B9 H9i v,:; 

Thof' d~' nGb! c~n onG Tr1Jdtlg ty Cong an Tinh L;m dong; 

1 xi t qu~ tr! 11 h t ~i hUll h 191~ i, t:;~ :-tf':::nG g~,uo, d\!-e 
CUll UElID t~uh. Lam. (lOIlG C-UU---: \i ' • i/.~' ;" - " 

... A '.. \ - Suu l{hi do. }ciom trtt xom xct 1~1, 

, . 
OOl. too' • 

• D I if II • 
10. .... , ,.. • ' '1 A, 

Diou 1 .. - flu 19nh tba khai trui tljP trul'lg gl0.0 dlle en tq.o, kc ttl , , A', 
nGuy ky quyot d1nh~ay eho,: 
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..... .A, A , A. A " 

Dion 2.- Thuy oho q,uyut u\nh quun ello, dudnt; 3t1 co tOll troll phn1. 
A ,1'\, <.,« • I" 1II 

ticp tvc tl?i hallb Innh quem eba t:ti dtu, phl/CitlG vdi t;beJi 

f. ,~/" .i" ", ,. -, .. ... 
~to' ,-' f,(\o' tbnnr.;, It·" tti Jrbi tl'inll lr:tO UDI1D xa." phllCi'tlg du 

1 · 1 .r·" 1 "" . h " [,!1 U u~ou qu;yot dltJ, nay. 

t "" ~ / .. ':bu t\r'h Ul'lTD Fuy'-;tJ, 'I~lLllJb pho ,,.' . 
J'o, "'... , .'" -7" , 

ut) Lnnl dong (,hIU trueb t11~lCl!l tiOl) hunh vice 
, "" ~ ., , A"., .,ttl • 

bilt hU9C, thi bunh lry luq.t quan ebc t:;i dt~ 
• _ A '" "I' """ 

SIJ du I),-;U troD' tbeo dUDe PhLlP luut • • 

J.- Giuo c!'O ot;;; 
? ... 

l'l'U'dnG 'Ii COUL: ,. , 
ttw bii l.; ell tru 

~ , 
phlldllG dul 171.:1J C\,l;\)UC: , , 
lJhu micJc qny ,1~tJh. 

Dl~u4.- Cao ~tJG : CbCtub Van phOll,6'U:,I1D, IJ.'ll1h, CIJl~ .tich Uy bem tlbun 
..... . A , ,. ,'~. t A 

dun Hu;:,~n. Tbuub pho -'~' jfl , ,..;/ . , 'l'Nuu'l1fj Ty Cone Utl " ~' .. "' "x. 1 " ., ~ '\ 
Lam douG vu dU'c;IlC' sl.} co ten Chi d diou, 1 quyet_ di nh nay 

~ ~. . . 
chieu quyot dlnh tbi b~nh./-

• • • 
1JQ'1 llb~!l : 

AI "" ~~." 

-B9 llqi Vv (dn boo cuo) 
-Vi~n KSHD Tlt'lb (u~! bl~t) 

.,.. -l 

-lfbll uleu [' (de: tL 1 b:mb) 
-t.l.'U 

,-

J 

"I~f _'-
. ' 
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IfGutllf VAll PHU 
... ". , Bn Buy TOp, 

DALA T - LAM DOBG 
VIET BAM 

Herewith: 

• 

&12-244 

Date: Ifevember 2, 1992 

TO THE ODP SECTION 
US EMBASSY 
BAlfGKOK-THAILAND 

My list cempesed ef 5 persens, has got the 
interview en B.vember 29, 1991 but was 
refused as mentiened in the US Interview 
Team's decument. 

After then, s. far I have three times 
written to the ODP Sectien, but no infermatien 
has been received. I wonder whether my letters 
could ceme er net t. yeu. 

Se that, may I once again to write to 
you fer asking your kindness to give my 
list the necessary infermntien on yeur 
considerntien ef my Case. 

Please be so kind te g rant my list the 
abeve requested favour. I hepe te hear 
from yeu very seon with a pesitive reply 
en my case. 

Your assistance will be greatly 
appreciated. 

Respectfully yours, 

c~~ 
IlGUYD VAB PHU 

- 1 US Interview team's document 
- 1 invitation letter fer interview 
- 2 release certificates 
- , fermer letters 
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APPLIC1\ TIOT; FOR COI:SID;~Ik\ TIer: • 

TO • TEE DIlGCTO~'~ OF IOl~ • 

~l!·. IT G LTJTJ - IIO CI-II :.~·II'[}: CI::'Y • 

Dear Sir, 
I, the l.rddersig~ed, VAn PEU =:G~Jl"En • 

Date of birth : 28 September 1929 • 

Interview list HI2- 244 • I \I1Juld li:;-ce to inforn you: 

- On Jace:r::bpr 7 , IS'S'I , et Ie :002'"::_ I w"'s intervie-w­
ed • T:le us. In:_-::rvie'].,"{;Y , ti:erc, tolc'_ '::P thot my 

relc2se ccrti~ic?te had no ~i~[8rpri~t ~nd its 

r112ttcr tone re-issuoc'. it [' S t::P. -:'TS. Lli;ervieW3r 

On De ceTlbcr I;;~, 1991 , I 112C. sent to D2Ile):O'-:: the 

3bovc p3:;ers [!S rccpire-:::ent 9no I did -lot e,et 8r~~r 

OYlsW?r -.':roT"l you • "Wi. t!j t:1is [,~--:~Jlicztion , I 2 ale for 

Yours ~8ith~ully , 

C er~i~_'~_;C~_ ~0 ( n~ ~~-__ 'J'. '.':'.: 

S llly--: it) 

! 

I 
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NGUJtN VAN pHtf BI.2 - .244 
3 He. Buy Tip, 
De. L,t - LJM DllNG, 
VIETNAM. 

Herewith : 

[fO CHI MINH City on 30 July, 1992. 

TO THE US ~!BASSY - ODP SECTION 

BANGKOK - THAILAND 

I, undersign •• , NGUtlN VIN pHIl, file number HI.2-244, 
have the honor to express my compliments to the US Embassy -
ODP section, and would like to present my following problem : 

I was Head of '1'ecJmic Bureau of the Radio Da Lat ot the 
tormer regime. I was former employee of Pacitic In6ene~r 
corporation Kiev at Da Lat from 1970 to 1973. I have been 
reeducated from May 1976 to September 1980, i.e. ~ years and 
half. 

/ I was interviewed o~ 29 November 1991 but rejected 
because mv documents can't establish tho qualification at 
refuged under the provisions of section 101 (a) of the INA. 

Dear Sir, 

I woul d like 60 apologize tor ny mistaken by showing 
you my reeducation certificates. 

After the 1ntel"'V'ie...... I was back to the Coag An Lim D~ng 
1 .. .. "" to egalize my papers. And th~ Cong An Lam DOAg has the 

!-:1ndnes8 to certi!y once again my documents that I include 
herewith 80 that you c~n reconsider my case to allow me to 
immigrate to USA. 

Other wise, I have the honor to forward to you, ODP 
Bangkok 3 letters and to 10M in Hb CHI MINH City 2 letters. 

Availing Myself ot this apportunity, I would like to 
ask. your kindness to grant me a tavor : to be eligible for 
iDterview so that I rosy have a chance to immigrate to USA 
because now I have all my necessary exit permit documents. 

':. hi1e waiting tor your approval, I would like to Bay to 
you that all my documents are true and my wish is to be 
allowed to resettle '1n your COUl'ltry, beca,use I have forwarded 
to ,au many letters, but I haven't heard any thing trom you. 

Thank lOU so much 
- Sd Bgoal vu letter. 
- ODP letter, 
- 6 Reeducation certificates, 
- M7 letter to IOt~. 

NGUm VIN pHlf 

, 

1 
.~ , 

i 
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:W GIL . :i;~ I IkCl:i'lEJc 14- 1)')1 

;/ Object: Supplyi!1{! edditiol1J3l dOCUL:entB requisc b:1 the ~rr; interviewer 

Enclosed: The dOCWilents n~ntionec1 !"; bov€. 

Dcsr Sirs 

1 Undel"sir;.l1ed : 1WtrIEH VAn PB1J 

Dom ow Septecber 28 th 192; 
,,' , A. ... " 

Residinc at.J 0.3 Ht: 11uy tr;p lisls t 
Reducste.d from, 1:'6Y 1976 to Leptcnber )0 til J.'.,::: ::0 L.: file munbe:r244 

Hove the honor to in from you. 

After getting the latter of in from ~42 12/9l/PLS/TM. to have 
the pre. interview on date novemher 29/1991 from the foreign Affoirs 
office and I woe interviewed on Saturday December 7th 1991. 

At the i.ntarvie.w, vIe were struck with di{lf11~Y at beine told 
that the cert1t1cllte of relaose from refoTlll.Otion Gamp WaS not in 
order--s.a-.did not hove S llUl!lber ond 9 f18exprillt tmel thot 1 world 
bevs. to wait for tho deci"lion of t.:1.e 'DDllF:kalt ofr~.ce. 

Dear .sis l 

A:3 you know durinG the lon.g period of timE in the Reducetion 
camp Dlll Id:;;Ii( lJlol~c- LarJ. d~:1r) until being fl"ee I \"Tas iaeued 2 
Decrees n2 Jll/QD/Un auu another !ie J93/QD/un ond certifioate out 
of camp I hElve kert thtr.l unit nO'.7. 

I iosur~ yot". the t theflE papers arE true and correct. When I 
receivine them to be: reunited with l'ff3 family. :r woe DO happy that 
1 dld not case of them. 

I thought it \"/SS my csrelecA because of much happiness and I .' 

did not now well ot the admjnis trative formnliatea fron the stafr 
thci'E that mode me uilluc]ry. Al1.~l there was one thine that he asked 

we It Whl did ruy \7jff still work at the phSl.T.lSCEntieo cornpa~ Dalat. 
while I \ires arrested, becnus€ ntter 1975 my wife as an employee ot 
the former reGime who knows frenoh, WaD obliBec1 to come and work 
during the take over of governcment office. 



- 2 -
Dear flirs, 

14",. I Escplain you with my hard condition rrrs six children 
~ 80 10~ they where still in school my wile had to come to aae 
and suPPl.1 me when I was in C81IlJi. Durinr, the time I hod almost bean 
cleld because of having malAria thanks to her rnedioamGnto. I was 
survived. 

11th all the above escplomst1ons, 1 do thI0 application and 
1na1stemtl1. ask for lOur assistance, Gnd give me e prormpt attention_ 
in order I may tlove a um re interview £loon ond prove rII:1 1nnooonae 
in the HO progrsm. 

We hove m:iIny a time sent our aplicat:i.on to the Benr;kok HOR 

oftice for political refugee 

.Allain pleasE accent my deepest sympathy and Sincerest thenke 
to you and vie wish to hEar the good news tram you soen. 

Re:pectfully YOll,ran.\. 

(- ~~L"--t1--V\.",,-,;\ ~ "'----
,-' (/ \ ._w~---------..., 

. 1------

~lGUY):H V:~N pu6 

Enoloauresl 

- ACOPl ot letter in from N2 l2/9l/PLD/T~ forE1r~ Affairs. 

~ A copy of paper U1 Interview 
- A OOP1 ot decree release ot camp Jll/QD/UB 
- A cop1 of deoree trom beine under Burveillano~ 

# - A COP1 of c~t1fioate from the Depeatment Interior 
- A oOPY certificate of releosE proved by the security servicE 

"l t ",'" De ~ - J-Iam uone;. 

!h8#e.are the politioal prisoners in r~lat also reducated at camp 
,,1B1nh with me in the same time., 

.. JIr thln . 1.107 
- Iglq!n Dinh Tuft H09 
- .P3exL Xhoa' Bing HOlO 
- !htJlh " nOlI 
- Hoang 189c CU'O'llg noll 
- 18V. HOll 
- Buinb Minh a012 
- BW !,1 ROle 

'-., 
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